SIKOSTART® 3RW22
Betriebsanleitung / Instructions / Instructions de service /
Instrucciones de servicio / Istruzioni per l‘uso / Manual de operação
Bestell-Nr./Order-Nr./N° de référence/Nº de referencia/N. di ordinazione/
N.º de encomenda: 3ZX1012-0RW22-1AN1
Ausgabe/Edition/Edición/Edizione/Edição 03/2002
GWA 4NEB 535 0477-10
Installation

SIKOSTART
Thyristor submodule
Type designation Manufacturer
3RW2221-1A..5 3 SKKT15/14E Semikron
3RW2223-1A..5 3 SKKT19/14E Semikron
3RW2225-1A..5 3 SKKT41/14E Semikron
3RW2226-1A..5 3 SKKT71/14E Semikron
3RW2227-1A..5 3 SKKT71/14E Semikron
3RW2228-1A..5 3 SKKT91/14E Semikron
3RW2230-1A..5 3 SKKT91/14E Semikron
3RW2231-1A..5 3 SKKT132/14E Semikron
3RW2234-0DB15 3 TT142N14KOF eupec
3RW2235-0DB15 3 TT170N14KOF eupec
3RW2236-0DB15 3 SKKT253/14E Semikron
3RW2238-0DB15 3 TT425N14KOF eupec
3RW2240-0DB15 3 TT425N14KOF eupec
3RW2241-0DB15 3 TT500N14KOF eupec
3RW2236-0DB16 3 TT215N22KOF eupec
3RW2238-0DB16 3 TT430N22KOF eupec
3RW2240-0DB16 3 TT430N22KOF eupec
18
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
Service and maintenance
English
Fan selection
Further Accessories
7 Tightening torque: 0.75 Nm to 0.85 Nm
SIKOSTART Type Fan Total per
SIKOSTART
3RW2234-.... 3RW2920-3AC00 1
3RW2235-.... 3RW2920-3AC00 1
3RW2236-.... 3RW2920-3AC00 1
3RW2238-.... 3RW2920-3AC00 1
3RW2240-.... 3RW2920-3AC00 2
3RW2241-.... 3RW2920-3AC00 2
3RW2242-.... 3RW2920-3AF00 3
3RW2243-.... 3RW2920-3AD00 3
3RW2245-.... 3RW2920-3AD00 3
3RW2247-.... 3RW2920-3AE00 3
3RW2250-.... 3RW2920-3AE00 3
SIKOSTART Type Order No. Spare part Total per
SIKOSTART
3RW2221-31/-1AA05 3RW2920-1AA05 Control electronics, standard series 1
3RW2221-31/-1AB05 3RW2920-1BA05 Control electronics with electronic pro-
tection 1
3RW2221-50/-.AB1. 3RW2920-1BB05 Control electronics with electronic pro-
tection and PC interface 1
3RW2234-50/-0DB14
3RW2234-50/-0DB15
3RW2920-1BC05 Control electronics with electronic pro-
tection and PC interface 1
3RW2234-50/-0DB16 3RW2920-1BC06 Control electronics with electronic pro-
tection and PC interface 1
3RW2221-3RW2231 3RW2900-3AA00 Thermistor 1
3RW2234-3RW2250 3RW2900-3BA00 Thermistor 1
3RW2236-42-0DB18 3RW2920-1BC08 Control electronics with electronic pro-
tection and PC interface 1
3RW2234-3RW2241 3RW2920-0BA00 Cover 1
3RW2242-3RW2245 3RW2920-0BB00 Cover 1
3RW2247 3RW2920-0BC00 Cover 1
3RW2250 3RW2920-0BD00 Cover 1
3RW2247-0BD16 3RW2920-0BD00 Cover 1
20
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
22